

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1365 OF 2024

Mr Pravinchandra M Devani And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Developement..RESPONDENT
Authority And Ors

Mr. Vijay Kurlle for Petitioner

Ms ManishaGamade for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 1st July, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/07/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)