

Sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1365 OF 2024

Pravinchandra M Devani & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra Housing and Area Development ...Respondents
Authority & Ors

Mr Vijay Kurle, *for the Petitioner.*
Ms Manisha Gawade, AGP, *for the Respondent-State.*
Mr Nigel Quraishy, *with Abhijeet Joshi i/b Annie Fernandes, for*
Respondent No. 8.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 2nd July 2024

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner and Respondent No. 8 request a short adjournment on the ground that parties are exploring the possibility of settlement.
3. Accordingly, list the matter on 9th July 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)

SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE
Digitally
signed by
SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE
Date:
2024.07.03
11:20:50
+0530