

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1365 OF 2024

Mr Pravinchandra M Devani And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development..RESPONDENT  
Authority And Ors

Mr Vijay Kurle a/w Mr Shivraj K for Petitioner

Ms Sayli Apte for MHADA / Respondent no-01 to 04

Ms Manisha Gawade, AGP for the State

Ms Meena Dhuri for BMC

Mr Nigel Qureshi for Res-8- Developer

Mr Rubin Vakil a/w Ms Heena T i/b Vimadalal & CO for Res  
no-09

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

**DATE :** 9th July, 2024

**P.C. :**

By consent, stand over to 10-07-2024 a/w WP-646/2024.

( ASSOCIATE )