

Ashwini

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1365 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 26397 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1365 OF 2024

Pravinchandra M Devani & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra Housing and Area Development ...Respondents
Authority & Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 646 OF 2024

Pravin Girdharlal Tanna ..Petitioner
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ...Respondent
(MCGM)

Mr Kevin Gala, i/b AZ Selot, for the Petitioner in WP/646/2024.
Ms Bhagyasha K, for the Petitioners in WP/1365/2024.
Mr Bhavesh Wadhwani, i/b MV Kini & Co, for Respondent No. 4.
Mr Rubin Vakil, with Isha Thakur, i/b Vimadalal & Co, for
Respondent No. 9 in WP/1365/2024 and for Respondent No.
5 in WP/646/2024.

Mr Nigel Quraishy, with Dushyant Krishnan, i/b Annie Fernandes,

ASHWINI H GAJAKOSH
Digitally signed by ASHWINI H GAJAKOSH
Date: 2024.09.09 19:03:20 +0530

for Respondent No. 7 in WP/646/2024 and for Respondent No. 8 in WP/1365/2024.

Mr PG Lad, with Shreya Shah & Sayli Apte, for the Respondent-MHADA.

Ms Manisha Gawade, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr Swapnil Bharati, i/b Sunil Sonawane, for the Respondent-BMC.

**CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ**
DATED: 6th September 2024

PC:-

1. The Affidavit have been filed by MHADA should be accepted. The developer has also filed the Affidavit.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No. 646 of 2024 seeks an adjournment.
3. Accordingly, list this matter along with Writ Petition No. 1365 of 2024 on 23rd September 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)