

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1365 OF 2024**

Pravinchandra M. Devani & Anr. ... Petitioners.

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing And Area
Development Authority & Ors. ... Respondents.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 646 OF 2024**

Mr. Vijay Kurlle a/w Ms. Priyal Gupta for the Petitioners.
Mr. P. G. Lad a/w Ms. Sayli Apte & Adv. Shreya Shah for the Respondent-
MHADA.
Ms. R.M. Hajare i/by Ms. Meena Dhuri for the Respondent-BMC.
Mr. Sumeet Palsuledesai i/by M.V. Kini & Co. for Respondent No.4 in
WP/646/2024.
Mr. Nigel Quraishy a/w Mr. A. Joshi i/by Mr. Annie Fernandes for
Respondent No.7 in WP/646/2024 and for Respondent No.8 in
WP/1365/2024.
Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w Mr. Manish Doshi i/by Vimadalal & Co. for Respondent
No.9.
Ms. Manisha Gawde, AGP, for the Respondent No.10-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 6th February 2025.

P.C.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioners submitted that, he received copy of reply recently and seeks time to take instructions.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 26th February, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)