

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**Writ Petition No.1365 of 2024
With
Interim Application (L) No.26397 of 2024**

Mr. Pravinchandra M. Devani and anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing And Area
Development Authority and ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Vijay Kurlle a/w. Jayendra Manchekar, Bhagwan Kasture, Mr.
Sumer Singh for the petitioners.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge for respondent Nos. 5 to 7 -BMC.

Ms. Heena Thalesar a/w. Ms. Anjali Ajmera i/b. Vimadalal & co. for
respondent No.9.

Mr. Nigel Quraishy i/b. Abhijeet Joshi for respondent No.8.

Smt. Madhura Deshmukh, AGP for the State.

Ms. Aparna Kalathil a/w. Sayali Apte for respondents-MHADA.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 16th April 2026.

P.C. :

1. List the petition on **6th May 2026** alongwith Writ Petition No.646/2024 which the learned counsel for the petitioner submits is a connected matter.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)